RESIDENTIAL PV/
ESS PLANT
SYSTEM SOLUTIONS
2024 / 2025
- 2 -
ABOUT
SUNGROW
Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. (“Sungrow”) is the world’s most

 Active & reactive power control and power ramp rate control
China
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for DC connector
Output (AC)
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Rated AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC output current (at 230V)
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at Rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
Ground fault monitoring
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Corrosion
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid  compliance
Grid Support
Country of manufacture
SG2.0RS-S
* Country code needs to be set before grid connection
- 10 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Inverter Circuit
(DC/AC)
DC EMI
Filter
MPPT1

 Active & reactive power control and power ramp rate control
China
Type designation
7.5 kWp
4999 W
4999 VA
4999 VA
21.7 A
21.7 A
97.9 % / 97.3 %
4.5 kWp
3000 W
3000 VA
3000 VA
13.1 A
13.7 A
97.9 % / 97.0 %
SG3.0RS SG5.0RS
Input ( DC )
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. operating PV voltage / Start-up input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
Default No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Output ( AC )
Rated AC output power
Max. AC Output power
Rated AC output apparent power
Rated AC output current (at 230V)
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter ( AFCI )
PID Zero function
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid compliance
Grid Support
Country of manufacture
* Country code needs to be set before grid connection
- 12 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
SG5.0RS-ADA

Active & reactive power control and power ramp rate control
China
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for DC connector
Output (AC)
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Rated AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC output current (at 230V)
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at Rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge Protection
Ground fault monitoring
DC switch
PV string current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
DC terminal protective cove
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Corrosion
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid compliance
Grid Support
Country of manufacture
SG5.0RS-ADA
* Country code needs to be set before grid connection
- 14 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
SG8.0/10RS
Multi-MPPT String Inverter for 600 Vdc System
DC EMI
Filter
MPPT 1
MPPT 3
AC
Filter

- 17 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Type designation
12 kW
2 / 1
8000 W
8800 VA**
8800 VA**
13.3 A
11.6 A
98.50%
97.80%
15 kW
2 / 1
10000 W
11000 VA**
11000 VA**
16.7 A
14.5 A
98.50%
97.90%
18 kW
2 / 1
12000 W
13200 VA**
13200 VA**
20 A
17.4 A
98.50%
97.90%
7.5 kW
1 / 1
5000 W
5500 VA**
5500 VA**
8.3 A
7.2 A
98.40%
97.40%
9.0 kW
1 / 1
6000 W
6600 VA**
6600 VA**
10 A
8.7 A
98.40%
97.40%
SG5.0RT SG6.0RT SG7.0RT SG8.0RT SG10RT SG12RT
37.5 A (25 A / 12.5 A)
48 A (32 A / 16 A)
25 A (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Output (AC)
Rated AC output power (@230V, 50Hz)
Max. AC output apparent power
Rated AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC output current (at 230 V)
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Ajustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Efficiency
Max. efficiency
European efficiency
Protection&Function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse connection protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge protection
DC switch
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
General Data
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Topology
Degree of protection
Corrosion
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-
condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid compliance
Country of manufacture
Rated grid frequency / Grid frequency range
15 kWp
9999 W
9999 VA
9999 VA
15.2 A
14.5 A
98.50 %
97.90 %
22.5 kWp
15000 W
15000 VA
15000 VA
22.7 A
21.7 A
98.50 %
98.10 %
30 kWp
20000 W

EN55011,CISPR 11,AS/NZS 4777.2:2020, NRS 097
China
Type designation SH8.0RS SH10RS
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT voltage range*
No. of independent MPP trackers
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Battery data
Battery type
Battery voltage range
Max. charge / discharge current
Max. charge / discharge power
Input and output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Backup data (on grid mode)
Max. output power for backup load
Max. output current for backup load
Backup data (off-grid mode)
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
THDV(@Linear load)
Backup switch time
Rated output power
Peak output power
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection & Function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (solar)
Surge Protection
PID Zero
Battery input reverse polarity protection
General data
Topology (solar / battery)
Degree of protection
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range(Non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Noise (Typical)
Display
Communication
DI / DO
DC connection type
AC connection type
Compliance
Country of manufacture
* Please refer to the user manual for the full load MPPT voltage range
** Depending on the connected battery
***Please refer to the user manual and modify the settings based on actual load power
16000 Wp

AR-N-4105, EN50549-1
China
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT voltage range*
No. of independent MPP trackers
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for input connector
Battery Data
Battery type
Battery voltage
Max. charge / discharge current
Max. charge / discharge power
Input / Output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at Rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases/connection phases
Backup data (on grid mode)
Max. output power for backup load
Max. output current for backup load
Backup data (off-grid mode)
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
THDV(@Linear load)
Backup switch time
Rated output power
Peak output power ****
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection & Function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (solar)
Surge Protection
PID Zero
Battery input reverse polarity protectio
General data
Topology (solar / battery)
Degree of protection
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range(Non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Noise(Typical)
Display
Communication
DI / DO
DC connection type
AC connection type
Compliance
Country of manufacture
SH5T SH10T
10000 Wp
1 / 1

- 25 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
    Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage *
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT operating voltage range **
No. of independent MPP trackers
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for input connector
Battery data
Battery type
Battery voltage range
Max. charge / discharge current ***
Max. charge / discharge power
Input and Output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid ****
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases/connection phases
Backup data (on grid mode)
Max. output power for backup load ****
Max. output current for backup load
Backup data (off-grid mode)
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
THDV(@Linear load)
Backup switch time
Rated output power
Peak output power *****
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection & Function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (solar)
Surge protection
PID zero
Battery input reverse polarity protection
General data
Topology (solar / battery)
Degree of protection
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range(Non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Noise(Typical)
Display
Communication
DI / DO
DC connection type
AC connection type
Compliance
Country of manufacture
SH15T SH20T SH25T
30000 Wp
30000 W / 15000 W

* Depending on the connected battery
** Can be reached only if PV and battery power is sufficient. Detail compatibility for backup under off-grid scenario can be referred to the user manual.
Type designation SH5.0RT SH10RT
1000 V
600 V
2
30 A
Li-ion battery
150 V - 600 V
30 A * / 30 A *
3 / N / PE, 220 / 380 V; 230 / 400 V
270 V – 480 V
50 Hz
45 Hz – 55 Hz
< 3 %  ( of rated power )
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading to 0.8 lagging
3 / 3-N-PE
3 / N / PE, 220 Vac / 230 Vac
2 %
< 20 ms
3 * 18.5 A
＞ 94 %
Yes
Yes
 Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
DC Type II / AC Type II
Yes
Master-slave mode / 5
Yes
Transformerless / Transformerless
IP65
460 * 540 * 170 mm
27 kg
Wall-mounting bracket
- 25 ℃ to 60 ℃
0 % – 100 %
 Natural convection
4000 m
30 dB ( A )
LED
 RS485, WLAN, Ethernet, CAN, 4 * DI, 1 * DO
MC4 ( PV ) / Evo2 Compatible ( Battery )
Plug and play connector
IEC 62109-1/2, IEC 62477-1, AS/NZS 4777.2:2020
China
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for rated power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT

- 29 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Type designation
Technical properties
SBR128 SBR160 SBR192 SBR224 SBR256SBR096SBR064***
4 modules 5 modules 6 modules 7 modules 8 modules3 modules2 modules
* Test conditions: 25 ℃, 100 % depth of discharge (DOD), 0.2C charge & discharge
** Refer to battery warranty letter for conditional application.
*** SBR064 consists of 2 battery modules and 1 empty module.
System Data
Battery type
Battery module
Energy (useable)*
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Rated DC power
Max. charging / discharging current:
continuous
Depth of Discharge
Short circuit current
Display
Communication interface
Protection
Over / under voltage protection
Over current protection
Over/under temperature protection
DC breaker
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation location
Mounting method
Operating ambient
temperature range
Degree of protection
Allowable relative humidity range
Max. operating altitude
Cooling method
Certificates
Warranty**
Country of manufacture
LiFePO4 Prismatic Cell
3.2 kWh, 33 kg
30 A
Max. 100 % DOD (settable)
3500 A
SOC indicator, Status indicator
CAN
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Indoor / Outdoor
Floor stand
Charge: 0 ℃ to 50 ℃
Discharge: -20 ℃ to 50 ℃
IP55
0% – 95% ( non - condensing )
4000 m
Natural convection
CE, CEC, IEC 62619, IEC 62040, UN38.3, VDE 2510-50, IEC62477, IEC63056, IEC61000, UKCA
10 Years
Made in China
22.4 kWh
448 V
378 V – 511 V
13.44 kW
625*1065*330 mm
246 kg
25.6 kWh
512 V
432 V – 584 V
15.36 kW

- 31 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Type designation
Technical properties
System data
Battery type
Battery module
Energy (useable)*
Nominal voltage
Nominal power**
Operating voltage
Max. charge/discharge current:
continuous
Depth of discharge
Display
Communication interface
Protection
Over/under voltage protection
Over current protection
Over/under temperature protection
DC breaker
General data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation location
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Degree of protection
Allowable relative humidity range
Max. operating altitude
Cooling method
Certificates
Warranty***
Country of manufacture
SBH250 SBH300 SBH350 SBH400
5 modules
25.0 kWh
352.0 V
17.60 kW
297V-401.5V
675 * 1060 *
350 mm
241 kg
6 modules
30.0 kWh
422.4 V
21.12 kW
356.4V-481.8V
675 * 1220 *
350 mm
286 kg
7 modules
35.0 kWh
492.8 V
24.64 kW
415.8V-562.1V
675 * 1380 *
350 mm
331 kg
8 modules
40.0 kWh
563.2 V
28.16 kW
475.2V-642.4V
675 * 1540 *
350 mm
376 kg
* Test conditions: 25 ℃ , 100 % depth of discharge ( DOD ), 0.2C charge&discharge
** Nominal charge / discharge current and power derating will occur related to Temperature and SOC
*** Refer to battery warranty letter for conditional application
LiFePO4  Prismatic Cell
5.0kWh, 45kg
50 A

- 33 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Type designation
Type designation
Input
Rated voltage
AC voltage range
Measurement range
Accuracy class
Power consumption
CTs available input no.
Communication
Serial port
Protection and data storage
Insulation resistance
Overvoltage category
Data storage time
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature
Relative air humidity
Max. operating altitude
Protection class
Mechanical parameters
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
AC connection
Comm. connection
Mounting type
Certificate compliance
CT** specification
CT type
Max. input current
Output voltage
Cable lengths
CT model
* Measurement accuracy is determined by installation if
use Rogwski coil.
** CTs need to be ordered seperately, while for certain
types of inverters, CTs are provided by default, please refer
to inverters manuals for details.
240 Vac L-N / 415 Vac L-L
50 – 280 Vac L-N / 85 – 485 Vac L-L
CT: 0 – 100 A or 0 – 250 A, Rogwski coil:
0 – 1000 A or 0 – 3000 A
1 *
≤ 1.5 W (6 VA)
6
RS485 * 1, 9600 bps
> 100MΩ
III
10 Years
-25 °C to 70 °C
≤ 75 % (non-condensing)
≤ 2000 m
IP20
72 mm * 118 mm * 65.5 mm
800 g
1 – 6 mm²
0.2 – 1 mm²
35 mm Din-rail mounting
EN61326-1, EN61010-1
Split Core
100 A or 250 A
333 mV
6 m
ZTY6.176.532 for 100 A, ZTY6.176.533 for 250 A
DTSU666-20
CT
Class 1 measurement accuracy
ACCURATE MEASUREMENT
LCD display, easy to set and check
Meter with CT for easy installation
EASY OPERATION
Overall power consumption ≤ 1.5 W
HIGH EFFICIENCY
DTSU666-20
Three-phase Smart Energy Meter
- 34 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Type designation
Electrical Parameter
Nominal voltage
Input voltage range
Power consumption
Max. operating current
Grid frequency
Measurement accuracy
Interface and communication
Environmental Condition
Ingress protection rating
Operating ambient temperature
Relative humidity
Mechanical Data
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Installation
230 Vac / 400 Vac
57.7 / 100 Vac – 265 / 460 Vac
< 1.5W (6 VA)
80 A
50/  60 Hz
Class 1
RS485
IP20
-30 ℃ – +60 ℃
75 %
72 * 65* 100 mm
0.4 kg
35 mm DIN-rail
DTSU666
DTSU666
Three-phase Smart Energy Meter
- 35 -
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Support Wi-SUN wireless communication,
RS485 free communication line
FLEXIBLE NETWORKING
DIN-Rail Mounting, easy installation
SIMPLE AND EFFICIENT
Class 0.5 measurement accuracy
ACCURATE AND RELIABLE
Type Designation
Communication
RS485 interface
LED indicator
WLAN
Measurement Range
Phase voltage range
Current
Measurement Accuracy
Voltage / Current / Power
 Energy
Power Supply
Power supply
Max. Power consumption
Ambient Conditions
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
(non-condensing)
Max. operating altitude
Degree of protection
Mechanical Parameters
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Mounting type
1
3
802.11 b/g
IEEE802.11n HT20@2.4GHz
IEEE802.11n HT40@2.4GHz